

The undersigned:

First name	Family name		
Address			Postcode
Phone number	Mobile phone number	Email	
Tax code/VAT number			

ATTACHMENTS: COPY OF ID CARD OR PASSPORT

I hereby acknowledge that I have completely read, fully understood and agree with the General Conditions of Sale

Auction number	of the (date)	. I declare ((tick one o	f the or	otions	below)

(A) I cannot physically attend the auction, but I would like to express the following maximum bids in order to purchase the here below listed lots.

(B) I would like to be contacted by Studio d'Arte Martini S.r.I. on the above mentioned phone numbers, when the here below listed lots are offered up for bid. Thus, I would like to call out my bid/bids on the phone. If, for whatever reason (including technical problems), Studio d'Arte Martini S.r.I. cannot reach me on the phone, the auction house will be authorized to call out bids on my behalf until an auction price equal to the maximum bid that I have indicated in the grid here below. I am aware and agree that the phone call is recorded by Studio d'Arte Martini S.r.I..

LOT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	MAXIMUM BID - TELEPHONE BID (For the Telephone Bid, option B, write TELEPHONE BID)	

Date	Signature
------	-----------

This form must be sent to Studio d'Arte Martini S.r.I. at least 24 hours before the beginning of the auction: by fax on the following number +39 030 2475196 or by mail at info@martiniarte.it

If the person who takes part into the auction wants to call out written bids on behalf of another person, she/he must attach to this form an authorization form signed by the represented person and a copy of the ID card and tax code of the represented person. If the represented is a company, the authorization form must be signed by the legal representative or by a company's lawyer who is authorized to sign on behalf of the company. In this case, her/his ID card and tax code must be attached to the authorization form.

In any case, Studio d'Arte Martini S.r.l. reserves the right to prevent the representative to participate into the auction, if, at its absolute discretion, the auction house does not consider the power of legal representation properly proved.

In case of adjudication, the winning bidder must pay to Studio d'Arte Martini S.r.l. the hammer price and a buyer's premium of 25% (including VAT) of the hammer price.

With reference to written bids, we do not accept bids with unlimited or unspecified amounts. We accept only rounded to the tens bids. During the auction, Studio d'Arte Martini S.r.I. will try to consider both the minimum bid and all other bids, so that the bidder will get the lot to the lowest hammer price.

Studio d'Arte Martini S.r.I. does not take responsibility for any mistake included in this form.

Before sending this form, it is necessary to make sure that the lot description corresponds to the good that you intend to buy; in particular, it is necessary to make sure that the lot number in the catalogue corresponds to the lot description.

If the lot number and the lot description do not correspond, Studio d'Arte Martini S.r.I. will call out bids with reference to the mentioned lot number.

I agree with the General Conditions of Sale published in the auction catalogue on the following page.

Date Signature

In accordance with art. 13 of the General Data Protection Regulation, UE Regulation 679/16, the undersigned declares that she/he has received information about the treatment of the provided personal data, which are necessary and essential for concluding the contractual agreement. The undersigned declares, also, that she/he has received information about the treatment of personal data, the duration of the contractual agreement, the indication of title holder, the responsible of data treatment, the Data Protection Officer. I declare to be aware of the privacy policy published on the website http://www.martiniarte.com/

Date

With reference to the treatment of my personal data for advertising and/or information purposes per e-mail or similar means, exclusively concerning auctions and/or events organised by

Studio d'Arte Martini S.r.I.

□ I authorize □ I do not authorize

the treatment of my personal data.

Date	Signature

Studio d'Arte Martini S.r.I. Borgo Pietro Wuhrer 125, 25123 Brescia, CF / P.IVA 03969680986 tel. 030.2425709 - Fax 030.2475196 www.martiniarte.it - info@martiniarte.it